
Grace Christian (MI) (1-0) -vs- Principia (0-1)
2/27/2026 at Elsah, IL (Cheatham Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Blaskowski (1-0)
Loss: L. Cadey (0-1)
HBP: K. Blaskowski
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace Christian (MI) 1 2 3 0 7 3 2 18 15 2
Principia 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 7 12 5

Grace Christian (MI) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Wallington c 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
D. Westphal 1b 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
R. Mutschler 3b 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
D. Fernandez cf 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
G. Kleidon dh 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
M. Lerma lf 4 5 3 1 1 0 0
B. Anderson 2b 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
D. Thomas rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    A. Pavlacka rf 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
E. Whiting ss 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
K. Blaskowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Harphant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 15 11 6 4 5

2B: D. Westphal (1); G. Kleidon (1); M. Lerma (1); B. Anderson (1)
3B: M. Lerma (1)
HR: D. Fernandez (1)
SF: E. Whiting (1)
SB: D. Wallington (1); R. Mutschler (1); D. Fernandez (2); B.
Anderson (1); E. Whiting (1)
E: D. Thomas (1); E. Whiting (1)

Principia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Christens cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
B. Ramsey dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    D. Stilwell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Boulet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Mayo 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    I. Cook 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Stock c 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    G. Litchauer c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Bayless 3b 3 0 1 2 0 2 1
    L. Gil 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
J. Fortson rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    C. Golbiw rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Dement lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    C. Martinez lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Wood ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    G. Vanlandin ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
R. Mean 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    D. Short 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Calzada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Cadey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Dolci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Kremer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 12 7 1 8 8

2B: J. Dement (1)
3B: G. Litchauer (1)
SB: C. Christens (1)
HBP: C. Christens (1)
E: S. Stock (1); J. Bayless (2); J. Fortson (1); R. Mean (1)

Grace Christian (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Blaskowski (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 6 5 1 7 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 3 94
J. Harphant 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 3 33
Totals 11 7 6 1 8 0 0 1 0 34 36 7 6 127

Principia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Calzada 3.0 4 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 15 19 2 5 84
L. Cadey (L, 0-1) 1.2 6 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 11 3 1 32
N. Dolci 1.1 4 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 25
R. Kremer 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 25
Totals 15 18 16 6 4 6 0 0 0 38 44 7 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 1st GRA PRI
D. Wallington walked. 0 0
D. Westphal walked; D. Wallington advanced to second. 0 0
R. Mutschler reached on a fielder's choice; D. Westphal out at second ss to 2b; D. Wallington advanced to
third. 0 0
D. Fernandez struck out looking; R. Mutschler stole second. 0 0
R. Mutschler advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Wallington scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
G. Kleidon grounded out to ss. 1 0

Principia - Bottom of 1st GRA PRI
C. Christens flied out to lf. 1 0
B. Ramsey grounded out to 3b. 1 0
K. Mayo struck out swinging. 1 0

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 2nd GRA PRI
M. Lerma doubled to center field. 1 0
B. Anderson reached first on an error by 3b; M. Lerma advanced to third. 1 0
B. Anderson advanced to second on an error by c, scored, unearned; M. Lerma scored, unearned. 3 0
D. Thomas struck out swinging. 3 0

3 0
E. Whiting popped up to 1b. 3 0
D. Wallington reached first on an error by 3b. 3 0
D. Wallington stole second. 3 0
D. Westphal walked. 3 0
R. Mutschler grounded out to 3b unassisted. 3 0

Principia - Bottom of 2nd GRA PRI
S. Stock struck out looking. 3 0
J. Bayless struck out swinging. 3 0
J. Fortson singled to left field. 3 0
J. Dement doubled to right field, RBI; J. Fortson scored. 3 1
D. Wood grounded out to ss. 3 1

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 3rd GRA PRI
D. Fernandez grounded out to ss. 3 1
G. Kleidon doubled to left field. 3 1
G. Kleidon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
M. Lerma walked. 3 1
M. Lerma advanced to second; G. Kleidon scored on a wild pitch. 4 1
B. Anderson singled to right field; M. Lerma advanced to third. 4 1
D. Thomas singled to left field, RBI; B. Anderson advanced to second; M. Lerma scored. 5 1
B. Anderson advanced to third. 5 1
E. Whiting reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; D. Thomas out at second ss to 2b; B. Anderson scored. 6 1
E. Whiting stole second. 6 1
D. Wallington flied out to rf. 6 1

Principia - Bottom of 3rd GRA PRI
R. Mean flied out to rf. 6 1
C. Christens hit by pitch. 6 1
B. Ramsey walked; C. Christens advanced to second. 6 1
K. Mayo singled to right field; B. Ramsey advanced to second; C. Christens advanced to third. 6 1
S. Stock singled to left field, RBI; K. Mayo advanced to second; B. Ramsey advanced to third; C. Christens
scored. 6 2



A. Pavlacka to rf for D. Thomas. 6 2
J. Bayless singled to right field, 2 RBI; S. Stock advanced to third; K. Mayo scored; B. Ramsey scored. 6 4
J. Fortson flied out to lf, RBI; S. Stock scored. 6 5
J. Dement reached first on an error by ss; J. Bayless advanced to second. 6 5
D. Wood singled to shortstop; J. Dement advanced to second; J. Bayless advanced to third. 6 5
R. Mean struck out swinging. 6 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 4th GRA PRI
L. Cadey to p for K. Calzada. 6 5
D. Westphal struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 5
R. Mutschler popped up to ss. 6 5
D. Fernandez flied out to rf. 6 5

Principia - Bottom of 4th GRA PRI
C. Christens singled to left field. 6 5
C. Christens stole second. 6 5
B. Ramsey singled to left field; C. Christens advanced to third. 6 5
K. Mayo flied out to cf. 6 5
S. Stock grounded out to ss, RBI; B. Ramsey advanced to second; C. Christens scored. 6 6
J. Bayless struck out swinging. 6 6

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 5th GRA PRI
G. Kleidon singled to center field. 6 6
M. Lerma singled to left field; G. Kleidon advanced to second. 6 6
B. Anderson singled to center field; M. Lerma advanced to second; G. Kleidon advanced to third. 6 6
A. Pavlacka reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; B. Anderson out at second 2b unassisted; M. Lerma
advanced to third; G. Kleidon scored. 7 6
E. Whiting singled to right field, RBI; A. Pavlacka advanced to second; M. Lerma scored. 8 6
D. Wallington popped up to 3b. 8 6
E. Whiting advanced to second; A. Pavlacka advanced to third. 8 6
E. Whiting advanced to third; A. Pavlacka scored on a wild pitch. 9 6
D. Westphal doubled to center field, RBI; E. Whiting scored. 10 6
R. Mutschler singled to left field, RBI; D. Westphal scored. 11 6
N. Dolci to p for L. Cadey. 11 6
R. Mutschler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 6
D. Fernandez homered, 2 RBI; R. Mutschler scored. 13 6
G. Kleidon grounded out to ss. 13 6

Principia - Bottom of 5th GRA PRI
J. Fortson struck out swinging. 13 6
J. Dement popped up to 2b. 13 6
D. Wood singled to shortstop. 13 6
R. Mean struck out looking. 13 6

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 6th GRA PRI
M. Lerma tripled to right field. 13 6
B. Anderson doubled to center field, RBI; M. Lerma scored. 14 6
B. Anderson stole third. 14 6
A. Pavlacka walked. 14 6
A. Pavlacka advanced to third; B. Anderson scored on a wild pitch. 15 6
E. Whiting flied out to rf, RBI; A. Pavlacka scored. 16 6
D. Wallington grounded out to ss. 16 6
D. Westphal singled to right field. 16 6
R. Mutschler grounded out to ss. 16 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Principia - Bottom of 6th GRA PRI
J. Harphant to p for K. Blaskowski. 16 6
C. Christens grounded out to 1b unassisted. 16 6
M. Boulet pinch hit for B. Ramsey. 16 6
M. Boulet grounded out to 3b. 16 6
I. Cook to 1b for K. Mayo. 16 6
I. Cook struck out looking. 16 6

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 7th GRA PRI
G. Litchauer to c for S. Stock. 16 6
R. Kremer to p for N. Dolci. 16 6
D. Fernandez singled to third base. 16 6
D. Fernandez stole second. 16 6
G. Kleidon walked. 16 6
D. Fernandez stole third. 16 6
M. Lerma reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b, RBI; G. Kleidon out at
second 2b unassisted; D. Fernandez scored. 17 6
B. Anderson flied out to rf; M. Lerma advanced to third, scored on an error by rf. 18 6
A. Pavlacka struck out looking. 18 6

Principia - Bottom of 7th GRA PRI
L. Gil to 3b for J. Bayless. 18 6
C. Golbiw to rf for J. Fortson. 18 6
C. Martinez to lf for J. Dement. 18 6
G. Vanlandin to ss for D. Wood. 18 6
D. Short to 2b for R. Mean. 18 6
G. Litchauer tripled to right field. 18 6
L. Gil singled to right field, RBI; G. Litchauer scored. 18 7
C. Golbiw flied out to rf. 18 7
C. Martinez popped up to 1b. 18 7
G. Vanlandin singled to left field; L. Gil advanced to second. 18 7
D. Short grounded out to 3b. 18 7


